01/03/2019 505260526

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5307298

Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRESPONDENT NAME previously recorded on Reel 047869 Frame 0221. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTION OF CORRESPONDENT NAME FROM KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSEN & BEAR, LLP TO KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TADASHI SAKAI	11/06/2018
YOHEI MASUI	11/06/2018
RYOMA NIIHARA	11/06/2018
TAKASHI MAEDA	11/07/2018
TAKESHI NANAMI	11/19/2018
MINORU NAKADORI	11/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-1, SHOWA-CHO
City:	KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	448-8661
Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Name: Street Address:	1, TOYOTA-CHO
Street Address:	1, TOYOTA-CHO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16303383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

EFILING@KNOBBE.COM Email:

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

REEL: 048003 FRAME: 0614

PATENT

505260526

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

01/03/2019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PDIDEN.532APC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW D. LEE

SIGNATURE: /Andrew D. Lee/

Total Attachments: 4

DATE SIGNED:

source=PDIDEN.532APC COVER#page1.tif

source=PDIDEN.532APC COVER#page2.tif

source=PDIDEN.532APC ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=PDIDEN.532APC ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048003 FRAME: 0615



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Patent Assignment Recordation Form

Navigation: <u>Guidelines</u> - <u>Conveyance Type</u> - <u>Correspondence</u> - <u>Conveyor</u> - <u>Receiver</u> - <u>Property</u> - Attachments - Sign

EPAS v.1.11 PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/18) OME No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 96/30/2021)

Signature

Your previously saved filing is loaded.

The request must be signed by the filer. The request will not be "signed" in the sense of a traditional paper document. To sign the request, the signer must enter any combination of printable characters that have been adopted to serve the function of a signature, preceded and followed by the forward slash(/) symbol. Acceptable "signatures" could include: /john doe/; /jd/; and /123-4567/.

Sign the request by completing the following fields

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TADASHI SAKAI	11/06/2018
YOHEI MASUI	11/06/2018
RYOMA NIIHARA	11/06/2018
TAKASHI MAEDA	11/07/2018
TAKESHI NANAMI	11/19/2018
MINORU NAKADORI	11/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1, SHOWA-CHO	
City:	KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	448-8661	

Name:	TOYOTA	JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	1, TOYOT	1, TOYOTA-CHO		
City:	ТОҮОТА-	TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	471-8571			
PROPERTY NUM	MBERS Tota	al: 1		
Property	Type	Number		
Application Number: 16303383		Number		
	ober:	16303383		
Application Nun	aber: ENCE DATA	16303383		
Application Nun CORRESPONDE	aber: ENCE DATA (945) 949	9)760-9502		
Application Nun CORRESPONDE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	CNCE DATA (949 949 KH sent to the e-mail	9)760-9502 07600404 IYLO.RHODEN@KNOBBE.COM il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if		
Application Nun CORRESPONDE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	CNCE DATA (949 949 KH sent to the e-mail	9)760-9502 07600404 IYLO.RHODEN@KNOBBE.COM il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if e sent via US Mail.		
Application Nun CORRESPONDE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be provided; if that is unsu	CNCE DATA (949 949 KH sent to the e-mail	9)760-9502 07600404 IYLO.RHODEN@KNOBBE.COM il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if		
Application Nun CORRESPONDE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be provided; if that is unsu Correspondent Name:	CNCE DATA (949 949 KH sent to the e-mail	9)760-9502 07600404 IYLO.RHODEN@KNOBBE.COM il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if e sent via US Mail. IOBBE, MARTENS, OLSEN & BEAR, LLP		

Total Attachments: 2

source=PDIDEN.532APC ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=PDIDEN.532APC ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

Signature: ☀	/Andrew D. Lee/
Name: ∗	ANDREW D. LEE
Date:	12/28/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

,			, ,
Next Screen	Back	Cancel	Save
1			5 5

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

12/28/2018 01:38 PM EST

Client Ref: PN185336-UST

譲渡証 ASSIGNMENT

		W. T.	
配の発明に関する全権利 For good and valuable	引並びに所有権を譲渡することに合意し、譲	彼、売却、移譲します。	的代理人に、米国及びその属地において、下 wiedged, the undersigned hereby agree(s)
接受者名: Assignee(s):	DENSO CORPORATION	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
住所: Address(es):	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Alchi-ken, 471-8571 Japan	
as Assignee(s), and co America, and its territor	presponding successors, assigns or other ries, dependencies and possessions, to o	er legal representatives, the entire rigi ertain inventions known as	nt, title and interest, in the United States of
発明の名称: Title of Invention:	TARGET DETECTION DEVI	CE.	
上記発明についての米質 described in an applica	国登録特許証の出願は、 ition for Letters Patent of the United State	s executed	٠
	正と同日、もしくは a date herewith		,
区 米国出版 as U.S.	順番号 として に提出されたもの Application Serial No. 16/303,383	ਹਿੰਦਾ, filed on November 20,	2018
商標局長官が上記譲受 本件署名者は、要求に のために必要となるすべ 本件署名者は、本件出 ことについて、それを許す	人に登録特許証を発行することを許可、希望 に応じて、すべての審面に署名すること、餐覧 ての手続を実行することに合意します。	記さす。 わすること、更に、本件発明の確保・維持・ 人が本件発明に関するすべての国際条	業に譲渡いたします。本件署名者は米国特許 権利行使のために、また、譲受人の権利確保 約及び協定に基づく優先権を行使・要求する
undersigned hereby au Letters Patents to said The undersigned agr scouring, maintaining a The undersigned aut all international conven	ree(s), when requested, to sign all papers and enforcing patents for said inventions a horize(s) and empower(s) said Assignee ations and treaties in respect of said inver	es Commissioner of Patents and Trade to take all rightful ceths, and perform all and for vesting title thereto in said Assi (s) to invoke and claim the benefit of the titions, as may be necessary in connec	emarks to issue said Letters Patent or il acts which may be necessary for ignee(s). he right of priority provided under any and
署名: Signature: 第 1 発明者: First Inventor:	Tadashi Sakai	:	november 6,2018
署名: Signature: 第 2 発明者: Second Inventor:	Yohel Masui Yohel Masui Ayona Rich	名ない 署名日: Date:	<u> November 6,2018</u>
署名: Signature: 第3発明者: Third inventor:	Lyona Nick Ryoma Nilhara	別れる 署名目: Date:	November 6, 2018.
反 その他発明者はご	こに付随する旅付書面上にリストされます。 or(s) listed on the attached sheet which i	s incorporated herein by reference.	
	t、本書面の理解の助けとして付記しており nese text is for the purpose of helping the ext.		

Client Ref: PN185336-UST

譲渡証(続き) ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

署名: Signature: 第 4 発明者:	Zakashi Maeda Takashi Maeda	署名日: Date:	november 7.2010
Fourth Inventor; 署名: Signature: 第 5 発明者; Fifth Inventor:	Vakeshi Nanami Takeshi Nanami	署名目: Date:	November 19, 2018
署名: Signature; 第 6 発明者: Sixth Inventor:	Minoru Nakadori	署名日: Date:	Maenker 7. 2018